The Corporation of the City of Kenora

By-Law Number 20 - 2021

A By-Law to Declare Surplus and Sell Property Locally Known as 1125 Highway 17 East, City of Kenora, District of Kenora

Whereas the Corporation of the City of Kenora has identified land locally known as 1125 Highway 17 East and further described as Part 3 of Exhibit 1 of this by-law, as surplus land;

Now Therefore the Corporation of the City of Kenora enacts as follows:

- 1. That the Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby declares the property locally known as 1125 Highway 17 East and further described as Part 3 of Exhibit 1 of this by-law, as surplus lands.
- 2. That the Mayor and the Clerk be and they are hereby empowered to execute documents in connection with the assuming, stopping up, closing and selling of the hereinbefore mentioned lands.
- 3. That this By-law shall come into force and be in effect from and after the final passing thereof.

By-Law Read a First and Second time this 16th day of February, 2021

By-Law Read a Third and Final time this 16th day of February, 2021

The Corporation of the City of Kenora:-
 Daniel Reynard, Mayor
Heather Pihulak, City Clerk

By-Law Number 20 – 2021 Exhibit 1

